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fireworks. Seconded by Hepler. Carried.
The Enterprise Club and Greater Community Betterment Foundation

also wanted to see about organizing a city clean-up day. They presented
a list of residences that had beenmentioned to them as needing special

attention..
Motion by Hepler to have Blacktop Service do the streets agreed

upon by the council. Seconded by Edwards. Carried.
An agreement with the County for % & % roads was tabled until the

map of said roads arrives from the county.
Motion by Edwards to approve Kenneth Hebard's building permit.

Seconded by Thompson. Carried.
Motion by Hepler to allow the Methodist Church group to have a

car wash on the square. Seconded by Thompson. Carried.
Motion by Thompson to adjourn. Seconded by Ehrenfried. Carried.

Attest: Lols Ehrenfried, Clerk
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Fontanelle, Iowa
June 3, 1991

The Fontanelle City Council met in regular session at City Hall
at 7:00 p.m. with Mayor Means presiding. Council members present were:
Thompson, Edwards, Hepler and Ehrenfried. Absent: Pitts.

Motion by Hepler to approve the agneda. Seconded by Edwards.

Carried. .
Motion by Thompson to approve the minutes. Seconded by Hepler.

Carried.
Motion by Hepler to approve the clerk's report. Seconded by

Thompson. Carried.
Motion by Edwards to approve all bills for payment. Seconded by

Thompson. Carried.

GENERAL FUND

First National Bank 1027.73 Internal Revenue Service 7.48
Treasurer, State of IA 159.79 Office Machines 189.46
I.P.E.R.S. (Regular) 216.17 Fontanelle Postmaster 14,09
I.P.E.R.S. (Police) ~220.62  Midwest Airgas 51.36
ARA 15.87  ARA 15.87
Al's Garage 53.40  Hyman Freightways 87.79
Al's Pest Control 12.00 Delmer Miller 154 .44
Blacktop Service 8695.11  Dale Sickles 153.37
Casey's 106.36  Garry Miller 123.21
Contel 158.62  Melvin Smith 537.24
Dale Sickles 5.70 Lois Ehrenfried 206.00
Delmer Miller .18.10  Terry Mathisen 166.76
Farmer's Lumber 2.27  Evelyn Rohner 60.95
Fontanelle Observer 51.70 Fontanelle Postmaster 21.50
Garry Miller 50.08  Iowa Electric 43.86
Garry Miller 40.66  petty Ccash 8.76
¥§ﬁler's Grocery 11.29 Diana Jacobson 22'34
Mcann b oud . | 593-19 Fontanelle Fire Dept. 1040.00
5 qulpment 22 Greenfield Motors 135.24
Melvin Smith T.72 : 1—3*";8“
Midwestern Electronics 11.60 9522485
Place's Store 10.62
Road Machinery & Supplies 1047.83 ggze?§§E§§g§ 15006. 74
Schildberg Construction 355.11  Road Use Tax 2820'51
Schildberg, Inc. 69.01  Debt Service 1003.71
Turk Roofing 1755.15 Trust & Agency 95'00
Van Vleet Hardware 31.30 Water Utility 9220.76'
gallace @uto Supply 139.22 Sewer Utility 33)40.)40
D:igegigiiégr 199-12 Electric Utility 26024.98
pale Blekles 199- c Electric Reserve 166.79
Melvzn Smith 557-24 Water Reserve 106.98
Loiemn fieg 37. - Water Improvement 143.52
L renfrie 93.14%  Electric Improvement 68.51
erry Mathisen 166.76 : 57997.70
Clint Hight, P.C. 67.01 | | >1397. 10
Farmer's Co-op 321.61
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ELECTRIC UTILITY
¥¥Transfer to Sinking
First National Bank
Treasurer, State of IA
I.P.E.R.S. »
Treasurer, State of IA
Casey's

Contel.

FParmer's Lumber
Fontanelle Drug
Hepler's Grocery

TIAMU

Treasurer, State of IA
Road Machinery

Solomon Electric
Terry-Durin Co.

Turk Roofing

Delmer Miller

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried

Clint Hight, P.C.
Office Machines

WESCO

Fontanelle Postmaster
Farmer's Electric Co-op
SIMECA

WAPA

Missouri Basin

Delmer Miller

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried

Iowa Electric

Petty Cash

SEWER UTILITY.
FMirst National Bank
Treasurer, State of IA
I.P.E.R.S.

Casey's

Contel

Dale Sicktes
Fontanelle Observer
JIAMU

Road Machinery

Turk Roofing

Delmer Miller

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried
Clint Hight
Fontanelle Postmanster
Delmer Miller

Dale Sieckles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried
Jowa Electric

Petty Cash

ROAD USE TAX
Blacktop Services

DEBT SERVICE
NOSEC & Co.

2373.00
575.20
96.98
195.36
885.71
82.39
75.99
1.45
2.49
7.29
486.06
64.00
1047.84
780.00
808.84
1169.55
339.77
66.89
39.10
180.02
67.01
9.54
233.38
52.18
14.56
6651.74
3383.85
142.19
78.19
26.52
5.92
103.00
15.69
13.41
2.11

226.53
39.39
79.99
44,25

5.64
5.69
36.44
255.91
1047.82

176.40
47.30

284.85
34.35
41.19
33.51
12.00

199.80

277.95
22.52
41.19

8.07
9.24
2930.03

10000.00
10000.00

3885.00
3885.00

WATER UTILITY

*¥ Transfer to Sinking
First National BAnk
Treasurer, State of IA
I.P.E.R.S.

Treasurer, State of IA
Al's Garage

Casey's

Contel

Dale Sickles

Delmer Miller

Farmer's Lumber
Fontanelle Drug

Garry Miller

Garry Miller

Glade Machine

Hepler's Grocery

IAMU

Road Machinery

Turk Roofing

Van Vleet Hardware
Wallace Auto Supply
Delmer Miller

Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried

Clint Hight, P.C.
Fontanelle Postmanster
Farmer's Electric Co-op
Delmer Miller ‘
Dale Sickles

Garry Miller

Lois Ehrenfried

Iowa Electric

Petty Cash

LIBRARY SALARIES

First National Bank
Treasurer, State of IA
I.P.E.R.S.

Cynthia McMorran

Joan Wallace

Dew Cass

Cynthia McMorran

Joan Wallace

Dew Cass

ELECTRIC SINKING
F. W. Bochmann

WATER SINKING

Adair County Mutual
Chase Manhattan Bank
Commercial State Bank
Norwest Bank Iowa
Chase Manhattan Bank
Chase Manhattan Bank

2800.00
411.83
62.84
146.99
327.35
4.00
50.50
28.83
51.17
139.39
3.57
5.00
45.14
18.56
40.00
6.60
322.49
1047.82
176.40
4,81
3.75
30.89
79.58
219.17
97.63
33.51
26.09
431.52
185.32
72.66
298.53
61.79
8.07
14.33
.13

59.65
2.00
27.38
57.91
64.50
16.07
57.91
64.50
16.07
365.99

160.00
160.00

510.00
506.25
337.50
170.00
510.00
506.25
2500.00
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Departmental reports were heard and correspondence read.

Delmer presented an estimate on the cost of fixing the shop. He
also reported electric outages for the month. ‘

Chief Smith presented his monthly reports. He also reported. some
repairs that the police car needed. Motion by Thompson to have these
repairs done. Seconded by Edwards. Carried.

Motion by Edwards to have the Mayor sign the contract with H. R.
Green for services on the sewer project. Seconded by Hepler. Carried.
Motion by Thompson to approve Hepler's beer permit. Seconded
by Ehrenfried. Carried. v
. Motion by Ehrenfried to approve all three cigarette permits

(Hepler's, Casey's & Jo-Bob's). Seconded by Thompson. Carried.

Motion by Edwards to approve Jo—Bob's liquor license application
if presented by expiration. date and in Bob or Josephine Parkis' name
only. Seconded by Thompson. Carried.

Motion by Ehrenfried to approve Keith Taylor's building permit.
Seconded by Edwards. Carried. .

The abatement letters were discussed with some of the recipients
of said letters and it was decided that on the 10th of June, the
nuisances would be checked and further instructions given to the
attorney at that time.

Motion by Hepler to allow the Lutheran Church to close Scott St.
from 4th St. to 5th St. during Bible School. Seconded by Thompson.
Carried.

A few more questions on the code were discussed and answered.

Jerel Chambers complained to the council about the cable company
refusing to move a small pedestal box without charge. The attorney
was going to look into the.matter and some other related matters.

Clark Carns lodged a complaint against the police chief.

Motion by Ehrenfried to adjourn. Seconded by Hepler. Carried.

Rafzéég?/;eans, Mayor

oo Ehuunprc

Attest: Lois Ehrenfried, Clerk
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Fdntanelle, Idwa
June 11, 1991

The Fontanelle Council met in special session at City Hall at
7:00 p.m. with Mayor Means calling the meeting to order. Council
Members present were: Ehrenfried, Edwards, Pitts, Hepler and Thompson.
Absent: None.

Motion by Ehrenfried to approve the agenda. Seconded‘by Pitts.
Carried.

Motion by Pitts to approve Dennis Tanner's building permit for
a cement patio. Seconded by Thompson. Carried.

The council asked Police Chief Smith about various and specific
complaints reported to: them regarding the police's professionalism.
Chief Smith answered each complaint. No complainants came to the meeting
personally.

Motion by Hepler to begin using written and signed complaints
for viewing by full council. Seconded by Edwards. Carried.

Motion by Edwards to adjourn. Seconded by Hepler. Carried.
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Attest: Lois Ehrenfried, Clerk ' :
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Fontanelle, Iowa
June 27, 1991

The Fontanelle Fire and Rescue Management Committee met at 7:00 p.m.
at City Hall with Mayor Means calling the meeting to order. Committee
Members present were: Albert Ehrenfried, Robert Edwards, Gail Hepler,

Max Jacobson, Leroy Nelson. Absent: Roger PFrank.




